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IMPORTANT — Be sure to use genuine Streamlight® replacement parts.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION: To register your product, go to www.streamlight.com
(Online Product Registration). Retain your receipt or any proof of purchase.
3 == PRODUCT USE: The Streamlights are intended for use as high intensity, heavy duty,
& N rechargeable, portable light sources. Use of the Streamlights for any purpose other than light
y sources is specifically discouraged by the manufacturer.
Ni=cd 2] . . . . . .
"% The rechargeable battery contained in this product is recyclable. At the end of its useful life,

under various country and state laws, it may be illegal to dispose of this battery in the municipal solid waste stream.
Check with your local solid waste officials for details in your area for recycling options or proper disposal.

Test Equipment 99 Washington Street
AW Depot Melrose, MA 02176

s Phone 781-665-1400

1-800-517-8431 Toll Free 1-800-517-8431

[ Visit us at www. TestEquipmentDepot.com

©2008 990362 Rev C 6/08
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STReMULIGHT

Heroes Trust Streamlight™

SURVIVOR®

Operating Instructions
Instrucciones de funcionamiento
Instructions d utilisation

Bedienungsanleitung


http://www.testequipmentdepot.com/

Replacement parts ® Piezas de Repuesto ® Piéces de Rechange © Ersatzteile

Item No. Qty Part No. Description Descripcion Description Beschreibung
Articulo Cantidad N°. de pieza
Reéf. Oty N°. de piece
Artikel Menge Teil-Nr.
900145 Facecap Assembly; Div 1 Only Conjunto tapa frontal; sélo Div. 1 Groupe du capuchon frontal; Div. 1 seulement Frontkappen-Einheit; nur Abteilung 1
*1 1 900330 Facecap Assembly; Div 2, Zone 1 & 2 Tapa frontal; Div. 2, Areas 1 &2 Ensemble de capuchon avant; Div. 2, Zone 1 & 2 Vorderkappenbaugruppe; Abteilung 2, Zone 1 und 2
*2 1 90314 Lamp Assembly; Div 2, Zone 2 Conjunto de bombilla; Div 2, Area 2 Ensemble de lampe ; Div 2, Zone 2 Gliihbirnenbaugruppe, Abt. 2, Zone 2
90320 Lamp Assembly; Div 1 Conjunto de bombilla; Div 1 Ensemble de lampe ; Div 1 Glithbirnenbaugruppe, Abt. 1
900554 Lamp Assembly; Zone 1 Conjunto de bombilla; Area 1 Ensemble de lampe ; Area 1 Gliihbirnenbaugruppe, Area 1
3 2 900044 0-Ring, Bezel and Housing Anillo térico, enmarcadura y caja Joint torique, quadrant et boitier 0-Ring, Abschragungsfléche und Gehause
4 2 900042 Pin, Battery Retaining Pasador, retencion de la pila Goupille, retenue de batterie Stift, Batteriehalterung
*6 1 90338 Battery Pack Assembly; Div 2 Conjunto de paquete de pilas; Div 2 Bloc-batterie ; Div 2 Batteriepack-Baugruppe, Abt. 2
90337 Battery Pack Assembly; Div 1, Zone 1 Conjunto de paquete de pilas; Div 1, Area 1 Bloc-batterie ; Div 1, Zone 1 Batteriepack-Baugruppe, Abt. 1, Zone 1
90130 Battery Pack Assembly; Zone 2 Conjunto paquete de pilas; Area 2 Groupe bloc-piles; Zone 2 Batteriesatz-Einheit; Zone 2
*5 1 903039 Base Assembly w/Latch: Div2, Zone 2 |  Conjunto de base con cierre; Div 2, Area 2 Base avec loquet ; Div 2, Zone 2 Unterteil mit Verriegelung, Abt. 2, Zone 2
903039 -1 Base Assembly; Div 1, Zone 1 Conjunto de base; Div 1, Area 1 Base ; Div 1, Zone 1 Unterteil, Abt. 1, Zone 1
7 2 900046 Screw, Housing Tornillo, Caja Vis, boitier Schraube, Gehause
8 2 900038 Spring, Battery Contact Resorte, Contacto de la pila Ressort, contact de batterie Feder, Batteriekontakt
9 2 900022 Contact, Switch Angle Contacto, Angulo de interruptor Contact, angle de commutation Kontakt, Schalterwinkel
10 N/A N/A S/0 N.z.
" N/A N/A S/0 N.z.
12 N/A N/A S/0 N.z.
13 1 900026 Switch Interruptor Commutateur Schalter
14 1 900043 0—Ring, Switch Anillo térico, Interruptor Joint torique, commutateur 0 -Ring, Schalter
15 1 900310 Pin Pasador Goupille Stift
16 1 900307 Clip Pinza Attache Klemme
17 1 900309 Double Torsion Spring Resorte de doble torsién Ressort a double torsion Doppelverdrehungsfeder
18 2 900047 Screw, Clip Tornillo, Pinza Vis, attache Schraube, Klemme
19 1 900308 Hinge, Clip Bisagra, Pinza Charnigre, attache Drehgelenk, Klemme

*Es konnen keine anderen Artikel anstelle dieser Teile verwendet
werden. Wird nicht der angemessene Artikel verwendet, wird hierdurch
die Produktsicherheit aufs Spiel gesetzt und die erteilte Genehmigung
ungiltig. Dem Py ikett kannen Sie die Glihbime
und Batterie entnehmen.

*Les articles ne sont pas interchangeables. A défaut d'utiliser I'article
adéquat, la sécurité du produit sera compromise et annulera son
homologation. Référez-vous a I'étiquette du produit pour connaitre la
lampe et la batterie a employer.

*Estos elementos no son intercambiables. De no utilizar el elemento
apropiado, se comprometeria la seguridad del producto y quedaria
invalidada la clasificacion de aprobacion. Vea la bombilla y la pila ade-
cuada en la etiqueta del producto

*Items are not interchangeable. Failure to use appropriate item will
compromise product safety and invalidate approval rating
See product label for correct lamp and battery.

1 pin required for Survivor Div. 2 and Zone 2 lghts only. **1 pasador requerido solamente para lamparas Survivor, Div. 2, en la

lista de UL.

**1 goupille requise uniquement pour les torches Survivor type Div. 2
évaluées UL. **Nur fir die bei den UL eingetragene Survivor Lampe der Abt. 2 ist ein

Stift erforderlich




VEHICLE INSTALLATIONS

IMPORTANT: Before making electrical connections in a vehicle, keep in mind that a shorted auto
battery can deliver hundreds of amperes of current which can easily start a fire. Make all
connections with insulated solder lugs or connection posts intended for such service.

DC Fast Charger

For maximum flashlight battery life, connect the DC charger directly to the 12V vehicle battery or
to the unswitched side of the ignition switch. This will minimize unnecessary charge cycles which
would be initiated each time the ignition switch is turned on. DC FAST CHARGERS charge the
battery quickly but draw a minimum of current after charge.

The DC #1 charger (cigarette lighter plug) is offered for those who want fast vehicle charging but
want to avoid a permanent installation. If at all possible, use a cigarette lighter socket that is
connected to the unswitched side of the ignition switch.

The DC #2 charger (direct wire) is offered for those who want to permanently mount a Survivor in
a vehicle. Connect the wires to the vehicle battery or to the unswitched side of the ignition
switch through a 5 amp fuse; slow-blow is best.

Multiple DC #2 installations should be connected as above but using a separate fuse for each
light.

The DC FAST CHARGER systems do not draw any current when the light is not inserted in the
charger.

DC Steady Charger

This charger is offered for those who have no requirement for fast charging. It is available with
two (2) plug-in power cords: a cigarette lighter plug or direct wire. The charger can be connected
directly to the vehicle battery or in the unswitched side of the ignition switch if the vehicle is
operated every few days. If the vehicle does not operate for periods of longer than a few days or
multiple installations are planned, the charger(s) should be connected to the switched side of the
ignition or master power switch; the vehicle battery could also be connected to a supplemental
charging system.

Each charger should be connected through a 1 amp fuse; slow-blow is best. Multiple installations
should use a separate fuse for each charger. Each STEADY CHARGER with a light inserted
continuously draws about .2 amperes while one without a light inserted draws no current.
PiggyBack Steady Chargers draw up to .4A.

Vehicle Polarization

The chassis on most vehicles is negative polarity. In this case, the charger’s striped lead should
be connected to the output side of the fuse. The unmarked negative lead should be connected to
the chassis.

If the chassis of the vehicle is positive, the striped lead of the charger should connect to the
chassis and the unmarked lead should go to the output side of the fuse.

CHARGING AND USING THE LIGHT

The Survivor should be fully charged before use. Several charge and discharge cycles are
necessary to achieve full battery capacity. The Survivor is designed to be left on charge
continuously between uses. This insures that the light is always ready for use.

Fast Chargers

When the light is slipped into the charger, the red charge light will glow indicating that the
battery is being charged at the fast rate. When fully charged (an hour or less), the red light will go
out and the green light will come on. The battery will then be trickle charged as long as power is
applied to the charger. Both lights should go out when the flashlight is removed from the charger.
Reinsertion of the light starts a new charge cycle.

Best battery life will be achieved if the battery is fast charged in moderate temperatures. Fast
charging at low temperature may cause the battery to permanently lose some capacity. For this
reason, the DC FAST CHARGER is equipped with a temperature sensing system which
automatically adjusts the current for low temperature charging. This system works best when the
charger and the light are close to the same temperature. Avoid taking a Survivor from a cold
environment such as 40°F or lower and placing it into a warm charger. Allow the Survivor to
warm up for about a half hour before placing it in the charger. If the light and charger are colder
than 40°F, the charge indicators will not come on until the system warms.

Steady Charger

When the light is slipped into the charger, the red light will glow indicating that the battery is
being charged at a steady rate. Charging will continue as long as power is applied to the charger.
The light may be continuously charged in the steady charger at any temperature above 0°F. The
light should go out when the flashlight is removed from the charger.

PiggyBack Charger

When the battery is slipped into the charger, the red light will glow indicating that the battery is
being charged at a steady rate. Charging will continue as long as power is applied to the charger.
The battery may be continuously charged in the PiggyBack charger at any temperature above 0°F.
The light should go out when the battery is removed from the charger.

Operation

After the light has been charged, it may be used freely. If possible, avoid running the battery
down to the point where the lamp begins to significantly dim. There is no need to regularly
discharge or "condition" the battery to erase so called memory. This effect occurs rarely and only
under special conditions.

The switch is located on the top of the light. Swing the switch lever towards the front of the light
for "on," towards the rear for "off."

To use the light in a hands-free mode, simply slide or clip onto a pocket, belt or strap or use the
built-in lanyard hole with a ring on the lanyard.

MAINTENANCE

Cleaning

Clean the light with mild soap and warm water. Avoid harsh detergents, abrasives and solvents
that could damage the plastic. For best performance, keep the lens clean. The light, battery and
charger can be stored long term in a cool, dry location for up to five (5) years without harm.

Lamp Replacement

The lamp assembly may easily be replaced. Determine the correct replacement part for your light
as stated on the product label. Use only lamp module #90320 (Div. 1) or 90314 for Div. 2 product
(see warning). Make sure that the switch is in the “off” position. If the bulb is warm allow it to
cool. Unscrew the facecap assembly from the light. Remove the lamp assembly from the light.



Insert the new lamp assembly straight into the housing, being careful not to bend the contacts or
the bulb pins. Be careful not to touch the bulb. It is recommended to use finger cots or a clean
tissue when installing the new lamp assembly. Replace the facecap; focus is adjustable for
optimum spot. Do not over-tighten. The Survivor is again ready for use.

Battery Pack Replacement

The battery pack of the Survivor can be expected to give 500 to 1000 complete charge/discharge
cycles. When new, the battery should yield 90 to 100 minutes of continuous run time, more with
intermittent use. Should the performance decrease significantly with age or use, you may want to
replace the battery pack.

To replace the battery; release the latch or, for Div. 1 product, remove the two stainless steel pins
at the bottom of the light. The pins can be driven out from one side to the other with an .090"
punch. Hand pressure on the punch and base is generally sufficient to remove the pins. Flip open
or remove the base, note orientation with the battery. The old battery will then slip out. The new
pack can now be inserted. It is keyed; the base will only close if the battery is inserted with the
proper orientation. Do not force the base closed. Hold the battery base firmly seated against the
battery housing and at the same time secure the latch or replace the pins fully in their holes.
Remember to use only Streamlight battery pack #90338 (Div./Zone 2) or 90337 (Div./Zone 1).See
the product's label for the specific battery pack required for your particular light (see warning).

WARNING: Be sure to use only genuine Streamlight® replacement parts. The Survivor is approved
for use in hazardous locations only when Streamlight lamp assemblies and battery packs are
used. Important: To assure product safety and reliability, repairs other than lamp or battery
replacement should be performed at the Streamlight factory. Always use Streamlight approved
replacement parts, substitution may invalidate underwriter's approval.

NOTE: The rechargeable battery contained in this product is recyclable. At the end of its useful
life, under various country and state laws, it may be illegal to dispose of this battery in the
municipal solid waste stream. Check with your local solid waste officials for details in your area
for recycling options or proper disposal.

STREAMLIGHT® LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Streamlight warrants this product to be free of defect for a lifetime of use. We will
repair, replace or refund the purchase price, at our option, of any Streamlight product
that does not work or that you manage to break for as long as you own it.

Of course, this limited lifetime warranty excludes abuse, batteries, bulbs
and chargers. Rechargeable batteries and chargers have a one (1) year warranty
with proof of purchase.

Please return your Streamlight to our factory to take advantage of this guarantee.
Go to www.streamlight.com for the location of an authorized Streamlight repair
center near you.

Product Registration

To register your product, go to www.streamlight.com/support/
within (10) days of purchase. Retain your receipt or any proof of purchase.

Should your Streamlight fail to operate, contact the closest Authorized
Service Center or the factory directly at (610) 631-0600 or (800) 523-7488.

Serial #

Date of Purchase






